CITY OF

PERRYSBURG

WATER & SEWER RATES upDATED 01/01/2023

Water

Under 300 CF
Over 300 CF

Sewer

Under 300 CF
Over 300 CF

Minimum Bill per Month |

Rates Inside City

Property Owner
with 1 Meter

Property Owner
with 2 Meters

Rates Outside City

Property Owner
with 1 Meter

Property Owner
with 2 Meters

$23.63

$23.63

$27.17

$27.17

$78.76/1,000 CF

$78.76/1,000 CF

$90.57/1,000 CF

$90.57/1,000 CF

Property Owner
with 1 Meter

Property Owner
with 2 Meters

Property Owner
with 1 Meter

Property Owner
with 2 Meters

$21.28

$30.39

$26.59

$37.99

$70.90/1,000 CF

$101.30/1,000 CF

$88.63/1,000 CF

$126.63/1,000 CF

$44.91 |

$54.02

$53.76

$65.16

A credit of $2.30 per 1,000 cubic feet will be given to inside City customers who also incur charges from the
Northwestern Water and Sewer District.

WATER CHARGES

Water Tap Charges

34" Tap
1" Tap
12" Tap
2" Tap

Rates Inside City

Rates Outside City

$1,550.00 $1,900.00
$1,550.00 $1,900.00
$1,600.00 $2,000.00
$2,230.00 $2,800.00

Includes all materials and labor to perform tap. Property owner/developer is responsible for excavation. Anything not

stipulated above will be determined by the Water Commissioner. Please email or call 419-872-8050.

Meter Charges

54" meter + radio remote $380.00 $500.00

1" meter + radio remote $550.00 $700.00

115" meter + radio remote $940.00 $1,200.00

2" meter + radio remote $1,390.00 $1,700.00
2" comp meter + radio remote $3,080.00 $3,900.00
2" ultrasonic meter + radio remote $1,210.00 $1,500.00
3" comp meter + radio remote $4,690.00 $4,700.00
3" ultrasonic meter + radio remote $3,210.00 $4,000.00
4" comp meter + radio remote $6,470.00 $8,100.00
4" ultrasonic meter + radio remote $4,100.00 $5,100.00
6" comp meter + radio remote $10,400.00 $13,000.00
6" ultrasonic meter + radio remote $6,850.00 $8,600.00

Broken seal on meter $50.00 $50.00

Frozen meter Cost of meter Cost of meter
Remote meter set only $190.00 $200.00

Depending on your location you may also be responsible for fees at the Northwestern Water and Sewer District. Please

contact them at 1-877-354-9090.

Rates Inside City

Rates Outside City



mailto:mchoma@ci.perrysburg.oh.us

CITY OF

PERRYSBURG

Water Capital Expansion Charge per Meter Size

%" meter
1" meter
1%" meter
2" meter
3" meter
4" meter
6" meter
8" meter
10" meter

Rates Inside City

Rates Outside City

$3,875.89 $4,457.29
$9,690.24 $11,143.81
$19,380.48 $22,287.61
$31,008.15 $35,659.47
$62,016.30 $71,318.94
$96,900.34 $111,435.69
$193,800.67 $222,871.38
$310,081.49 $356,594.68
$445.742.79 $512,605.59

Miscellaneous Water Charges

Bacteria Sample for New Lines
Bad Check Charge
FH Meter Deposit
Hydrant Rental

Hydrant Setup Charge

Illegal Use of Hydrant
On and Off Charge

Public Right-of-Way Opening Permit
Water Meter Testing

SEWER CHARGES

Sewer Permit Fees

Sanitary Sewer Permit
Storm Sewer Permit
Sewer Tappers License

Rates Inside City

$150.00 $150.00

$30.00 $30.00
$3,000.00 $3,000.00

$100.00 per quarter $200.00 per quarter

$75.00 $175.00
$1,000.00 $1,000.00

$20.00 $30.00

$250.00 N/A

$150.00 $150.00

Rates Inside City

Rates Outside City

Rates Outside City

$300.00 $300.00
$100.00 N/A
$25.00 N/A

Sewer Capital Expansion Charge per Meter Size

%" meter
1" meter
1%" meter
2" meter
3" meter
4" meter
6" meter
8" meter
10" meter

Rates Inside City

Rates Outside City

$2,417.41 $3,021.76
$6,041.98 $7,552.47
$12,083.96 $15,104.95
$19,334.13 $24,167.66
$38,670.32 $48,337.90
$60,421.86 $75,527.32
$120,842.69 $151,053.36
$193,349.53 $241,686.92
$277,939.31 $347,42404

Inflow & Infiltration (1&l) Charge

&I Charge

Rates Inside City

Rates Outside City

$2.06 per gallon

$3.46 per gallon
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