PERRYSBURG W

WATER & SEWER RATES UPDATED 01/01/2023

	Rates Inside City		Rates Outside City	
Water	Property Owner with 1 Meter	Property Owner with 2 Meters	Property Owner with 1 Meter	Property Owner with 2 Meters
Under 300 CF	\$23.63	\$23.63	\$27.17	\$27.17
Over 300 CF	\$78.76/1,000 CF	\$78.76/1,000 CF	\$90.57/1,000 CF	\$90.57/1,000 CF

Sewer	Property Owner with 1 Meter	Property Owner with 2 Meters	Property Owner with 1 Meter	Property Owner with 2 Meters
Under 300 CF	\$21.28	\$30.39	\$26.59	\$37.99
Over 300 CF	\$70.90/1,000 CF	\$101.30/1,000 CF	\$88.63/1,000 CF	\$126.63/1,000 CF

Minimum Bill per Month	\$44.91	\$54.02	\$53.76	\$65.16

A credit of \$2.30 per 1,000 cubic feet will be given to inside City customers who also incur charges from the Northwestern Water and Sewer District.

WATER CHARGES

Water Tap Charges

	Rates Inside City	Rates Outside City
³⁄₄" Tap	\$1,550.00	\$1,900.00
1" Tap	\$1,550.00	\$1,900.00
1 ½" Tap	\$1,600.00	\$2,000.00
2" Tap	\$2,230.00	\$2,800.00

Includes all materials and labor to perform tap. Property owner/developer is responsible for excavation. Anything not stipulated above will be determined by the Water Commissioner. Please <u>email</u> or call 419-872-8050.

Meter Charges

	Rates Inside City	Rates Outside City
5⁄8" meter + radio remote	\$380.00	\$500.00
1" meter + radio remote	\$550.00	\$700.00
1 ½" meter + radio remote	\$940.00	\$1,200.00
2" meter + radio remote	\$1,390.00	\$1,700.00
2" comp meter + radio remote	\$3,080.00	\$3,900.00
2" ultrasonic meter + radio remote	\$1,210.00	\$1,500.00
3" comp meter + radio remote	\$4,690.00	\$4,700.00
3" ultrasonic meter + radio remote	\$3,210.00	\$4,000.00
4" comp meter + radio remote	\$6,470.00	\$8,100.00
4" ultrasonic meter + radio remote	\$4,100.00	\$5,100.00
6" comp meter + radio remote	\$10,400.00	\$13,000.00
6" ultrasonic meter + radio remote	\$6,850.00	\$8,600.00

Broken seal on meter Frozen meter Remote meter set only

\$50.00	\$50.00
Cost of meter	Cost of meter
\$190.00	\$200.00

Depending on your location you may also be responsible for fees at the Northwestern Water and Sewer District. Please contact them at 1-877-354-9090.

CITY OF PERRYSBURG

Water Capital Expansion Charge per Meter Size

5⁄8" meter
1" meter
1 ½" meter
2" meter
3" meter
4" meter
6" meter
8" meter

10" meter

Rates Inside City	Rates Outside City
\$3,875.89	\$4,457.29
\$9,690.24	\$11,143.81
\$19,380.48	\$22,287.61
\$31,008.15	\$35,659.47
\$62,016.30	\$71,318.94
\$96,900.34	\$111,435.69
\$193,800.67	\$222,871.38
\$310,081.49	\$356,594.68
\$445.742.79	\$512,605.59

Miscellaneous Water Charges

Bacteria Sample for New Lines **Bad Check Charge** FH Meter Deposit Hydrant Rental Hydrant Setup Charge Illegal Use of Hydrant On and Off Charge Public Right-of-Way Opening Permit Water Meter Testing

Rates Inside City	Rates Outside City
\$150.00	\$150.00
\$30.00	\$30.00
\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
\$100.00 per quarter	\$200.00 per quarter
\$75.00	\$175.00
\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
\$20.00	\$30.00
\$250.00	N/A
\$150.00	\$150.00

SEWER CHARGES

Sewer Permit Fees

Sanitary Sewer Permit
Storm Sewer Permit
Sewer Tappers License

Rates Inside City	Rates Outside City
\$300.00	\$300.00
\$100.00	N/A
\$25.00	N/A

Sewer Capital Expansion Charge per Meter Size

5⁄8" meter
1" meter
1½" meter
2" meter
3" meter
4" meter
6" meter
8" meter
10" meter

Rates Inside City	Rates Outside City
\$2,417.41	\$3,021.76
\$6,041.98	\$7,552.47
\$12,083.96	\$15,104.95
\$19,334.13	\$24,167.66
\$38,670.32	\$48,337.90
\$60,421.86	\$75,527.32
\$120,842.69	\$151,053.36
\$193,349.53	\$241,686.92
\$277,939.31	\$347,424.14

Inflow & Infiltration (I&I) Charge

	Rates Inside City	Rates Outside City
I&I Charge	\$2.06 per gallon	\$3.46 per gallon